On November 17,2014, your client identified the exact date range for the requested records as 
February 22, 2013, through March 15, 2013. This FOIA request is the subject of the above 
referenced litigation matter. 

This request is being processed under the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. §552. 

This release consists of four hundred and one (401) pages and one (1) Microsoft Excel 
spreadsheet located pursuant to a search of the ICE Office of Enforcement and Removal 
Operations (ERO). Portions of the documents were withheld pursuant to Exemptions b(6), 
b(7)(C), and b(7)(E) ofthe FOIA. 

ICE applied Exemptions (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) to protect from disclosure the names and personally